Date: 18 March 2024

Ref: 22/P/01083

Guildford Borough Council Planning Development Services Millmead House, Millmead

Guildford

SURREY

GU2 4BB



South London
1st Floor Regent House
1-3 Queensway
Redhill
Surrey
RH1 1QT

Telephone 01737 785500 www.bellway.co.uk

22/P/01083 - Orchard Farm, Harpers Road, Ash, Guildford, GU12 6DE Application for Approval of Details Reserved by Condition 19

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find below the supporting information for discharging planning condition 19.

Condition 19 PV

- 26094 SK1 Viridian Fusion Site Plan Harpers Road
- Energy Statement Harpers Road, Ash. 05.06.2023

I trust that the enclosed application meets your requirements and look forward to receiving your written confirmation to this effect in the form of condition discharge in due course.

Yours sincerely, For and on behalf of **Bellway Homes Limited (South London)**

Fern Whiles

Fern Whiles Assistant Planning Manager

Tel.: 01737 785 500

